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BEFORE THE ARIZONA CORPORATION C( 

BOB STUMP 

GARY PIERCE 

BRENDA BURNS 

CHAl RMAN 

COMMISSIONER 

COMMISSIONER 
BOB BURNS 

COMMISSIONER 
SUSAN BITTER SMITH 

COMMISSIONER 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF 
ARIZONA PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY 
FOR APPROVAL OF NET METERING COST 
SHIFT SOLUTION 

Arizona Corporation Commission 
D 0 C KET E D 

DOCKETED BY EIxzl 
Docket No. E-01 345A-13-0248 

RUCO’S NOTICE OF FILING DATA REQUESTS AND RESPONSES 

On August 21, 2013, Commissioner Susan Bitter-Smith requested that the parties 

File copies of all data requests made and responses received in this docket. The 

Residential Utility Consumer Office (“RUCO”) only issued one set of data requests in this 

docket and that was to the Arizona Corporation Commission (“Staff”) requesting copies of 

all data requests Staff issued and responses received by Staff. Those data requests and 

responses were filed with Docket Control by the Staff on August 26, 2013. Therefore, to 

avoid duplication, RUCO will not be filing the data request it has issued and the responses 

it has received to date. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 30th day of August, 2013. 

Chief Counsel 

-1 - 

a 



1 , .  

, 
I 1 
, 
~ 2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

I O  

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

I 20 
I 

21 

22 

23 

24 

, 

AN ORIGINAL AND THIRTEEN COPIES 
of the foregoing filed this 30th day 
of August, 201 3 with: 

Docket Control 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

COPIES of the foregoing hand delivered/ 
mailed this 30th day of August, 2013 to: 

Lyn Farmer, Chief Administrative 
Law Judge 

Hearing Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Janice Alward, Chief Counsel 
Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Steve Olea, Director 
Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Thomas Loquvam 
Pinnacle West Capital Corporation 
400 N. !jth St., MS 8695 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

Lewis Levenson 
1308 E. Cedar Lane 
Payson, Arizona 85541 

Anne Smart, Executive Director 
Alliance for Solar Choice 
45 Freemont Street, 32"d Floor 
San Francisco, California 941 05 
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Garry D. Hays 
Law Offices of Garry D. Hays, P.C. 
1702 E. Highland Ave., Suite 204 
Phoenix, Arizona 85016 

Greg Patterson 
916 W. Adams, Suite 3 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Patty lhle 
304 E. Cedar Mill Road 
Star Valley, Arizona 85541 

Michael W. Patten 
Jason Gellman 
Roshka DeWulf 2% Patten, PLC 
One Arizona Center 
400 E. Van Buren, Suite 800 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 

Bradley S. Carroll 
Kimberly A. Ruht 
Tucson Electric Power Company 
88 E. Broadway Blvd, MS HQE910 
P.O. Box 711 
Tucson, Arizona 85702 

John Wallace 
Grand Canyon State Electric Cooperative 
Association, Inc. 
2210 S. Priest Drive 
Tempe, Arizona 85282 
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Court S. Rich 
Rose Law Group PC 
6613 N. Scottsdale Rd, Suite 200 
Scottsdale. Arizona 85250 

Todd G. Glass 
Keene M. O’Connor 
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati, PC 
701 Fifth Ave., Suite 500 
Seattle, Washington 981 04 

Hugh L. Hallman 
Hallman & Affiliates, PC 
201 1 N. Campo Alegre Rd, Suite 100 
Tempe, Arizona 85281 

BY 
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